Race Results to 29" August 2021

25% August 2021
Grim Up North Evening 5k Races Series 5/5, Kirkstall Abbey

1 1 Michael Mclnnes Skipton AC 00:21:58 1% Male
2 1 Annmarie Bulcock Skipton AC 00:22:00 1% Lady
28 August 2021

Malham Show Fell Race - Seniors
A total of 55 runners took part

1 1 Joe Hudson Keighley & Craven  00:17:39
1 1 Alice Jones Wharfedale Harriers 00:22:27
28 26 Derek Ives Skipton AC 00:28:06 1*MV60
35 5 Jodie Bolland Skipton AC 00:28:55

Malham Show Fell Race — Under 9s
A total of 33 runners took part

1 1 Ollie Smith Unattached 04:49
15 14 Thomas Overend Skipton AC 05:46

Southsea parkrun
A total of 426 runners took part

3 1 Cassie THORP Unattached 00:17:41
4 1 Jack COLLINS Unattached 00:17:48
205 147 Graham HOGGARTH Skipton AC 00:26:53



https://www.parkrun.org.uk/halifax/results/athletehistory/?athleteNumber=1017014
https://www.parkrun.org.uk/halifax/results/athletehistory/?athleteNumber=2467121
https://www.parkrun.org.uk/halifax/results/athletehistory/?athleteNumber=3418261
http://skiptonac.co.uk/
https://www.parkrun.org.uk/southsea/results/athletehistory/?athleteNumber=1809594
https://www.parkrun.org.uk/southsea/results/athletehistory/?athleteNumber=304247
https://www.parkrun.org.uk/southsea/results/athletehistory/?athleteNumber=1636188
http://skiptonac.co.uk/

Skipton parkrun

A total of 205 runners took part (1% finisher was unknown, hence number discrepancies)

2 1 Nick GASKELL

4 3 Tom CLARKE

20 19 Michael MCINNES
23 1 Jenny WADE

33 3 Ann-Marie BULCOCK
34 30 Roger HUMPHREYS
35 31 Graham BURNS

48 7 Rachel GAUNT

61 9 Sophie NEWBOULD
82 62 Harrison JOHN

86 19 Sarah HARRISON
88 21 Emma LACEY

100 26 Jan SMITH

109 73 Neil WILKINSON
172 58 Emma YIU

202 80 Lauren GUEST

Fountains Abbey parkrun
A total of 374 runners took part

1 1 Toby OSMAN
35 1 Emma WILKINS
216 144 David GORMAN

Portobello parkrun, Edinburgh
A total of 285 runners took part

2 1 Brendan FORRESTER
19 1 Flora HENRY
119 91 James KIRKPATRICK

Penrose parkrun
A total of 243 runners took part

1 1 Luke HILLIARD
6 1 Issy WAUGH
77 56 Clive BRISCOE

Leicester Victoria parkrun
A total of 335 runners took part.

1 1 Quizzy KING
10 1 Emily HALL
31 29 Andrew WEBB

Unattached
Skipton AC
Skipton AC
Skipton AC
Skipton AC
Skipton AC
Skipton AC
Skipton AC
Skipton AC
Skipton AC
Skipton AC
Skipton AC
Skipton AC
Skipton AC
Skipton AC
Skipton AC

Unattached
Unattached
Skipton AC

Unattached
Unattached
Skipton AC

Unattached
Unattached
Skipton AC

Unattached
Unattached
Skipton AC

00:18:07
00:18:38
00:20:47
00:21:08
00:22:10
00:22:35
00:22:43
00:23:59
00:25:08
00:26:20
00:26:56
00:26:58
00:27:29
00:28:01
00:34:19
00:48:40

00:15:09
00:20:58
00:29:24

00:16:44
00:19:52
00:25:35

00:16:58
00:17:59
00:24:40

00:18:10
00:20:20
00:22:01

3“Man PB

1 Lady PB
3" Lady

PB

PB


https://www.parkrun.org.uk/skipton/results/athletehistory/?athleteNumber=2338473
https://www.parkrun.org.uk/skipton/results/athletehistory/?athleteNumber=1350656
http://skiptonac.co.uk/
https://www.parkrun.org.uk/skipton/results/athletehistory/?athleteNumber=1084415
http://skiptonac.co.uk/
https://www.parkrun.org.uk/skipton/results/athletehistory/?athleteNumber=1812939
http://skiptonac.co.uk/
https://www.parkrun.org.uk/skipton/results/athletehistory/?athleteNumber=612502
http://skiptonac.co.uk/
https://www.parkrun.org.uk/skipton/results/athletehistory/?athleteNumber=665947
http://skiptonac.co.uk/
https://www.parkrun.org.uk/skipton/results/athletehistory/?athleteNumber=4602448
http://skiptonac.co.uk/
https://www.parkrun.org.uk/skipton/results/athletehistory/?athleteNumber=669209
http://skiptonac.co.uk/
https://www.parkrun.org.uk/skipton/results/athletehistory/?athleteNumber=570480
http://skiptonac.co.uk/
https://www.parkrun.org.uk/skipton/results/athletehistory/?athleteNumber=681560
http://skiptonac.co.uk/
https://www.parkrun.org.uk/skipton/results/athletehistory/?athleteNumber=160547
http://skiptonac.co.uk/
https://www.parkrun.org.uk/skipton/results/athletehistory/?athleteNumber=541472
http://skiptonac.co.uk/
https://www.parkrun.org.uk/skipton/results/athletehistory/?athleteNumber=546903
http://skiptonac.co.uk/
https://www.parkrun.org.uk/skipton/results/athletehistory/?athleteNumber=512115
http://skiptonac.co.uk/
https://www.parkrun.org.uk/skipton/results/athletehistory/?athleteNumber=678298
http://skiptonac.co.uk/
https://www.parkrun.org.uk/skipton/results/athletehistory/?athleteNumber=1439599
http://skiptonac.co.uk/
https://www.parkrun.org.uk/fountainsabbey/results/athletehistory/?athleteNumber=907284
https://www.parkrun.org.uk/fountainsabbey/results/athletehistory/?athleteNumber=2019620
https://www.parkrun.org.uk/fountainsabbey/results/athletehistory/?athleteNumber=662679
http://skiptonac.co.uk/
https://www.parkrun.org.uk/portobello/results/athletehistory/?athleteNumber=966611
https://www.parkrun.org.uk/portobello/results/athletehistory/?athleteNumber=2871577
https://www.parkrun.org.uk/portobello/results/athletehistory/?athleteNumber=3418261
http://skiptonac.co.uk/
https://www.parkrun.org.uk/penrose/results/athletehistory/?athleteNumber=1905360
https://www.parkrun.org.uk/penrose/results/athletehistory/?athleteNumber=1153110
https://www.parkrun.org.uk/penrose/results/athletehistory/?athleteNumber=2305024
http://skiptonac.co.uk/
https://www.parkrun.org.uk/leicestervictoria/results/athletehistory/?athleteNumber=5815227
https://www.parkrun.org.uk/leicestervictoria/results/athletehistory/?athleteNumber=1975681
https://www.parkrun.org.uk/leicestervictoria/results/athletehistory/?athleteNumber=1768846
http://skiptonac.co.uk/

Great Denham parkrun
A total of 133 runners took part.

1 1 Chris OVENDEN
5 1 Milly DUNGER
64 11 Mary DOOTSON

Cliffe Castle parkrun
A total of 127 runners took part.

1 1 Matthew WARTERS
11 1 Sarah O'SULLIVAN
55 39 Antony RADLEY

56 40 Peter WOOD

61 17 Kathryn RADLEY

Skipton AC
Unattached
Skipton AC

Unattached
Unattached
Skipton AC
Skipton AC
Skipton AC

00:16:08 1 Man
00:18:06
00:25:38

00:19:07
00:22:44
00:29:33
00:29:36
00:30:12


https://www.parkrun.org.uk/greatdenham/results/athletehistory/?athleteNumber=671996
http://skiptonac.co.uk/
https://www.parkrun.org.uk/greatdenham/results/athletehistory/?athleteNumber=3893277
https://www.parkrun.org.uk/greatdenham/results/athletehistory/?athleteNumber=1840548
http://skiptonac.co.uk/
https://www.parkrun.org.uk/cliffecastle/results/athletehistory/?athleteNumber=3168478
https://www.parkrun.org.uk/cliffecastle/results/athletehistory/?athleteNumber=413548
https://www.parkrun.org.uk/cliffecastle/results/athletehistory/?athleteNumber=1215079
http://skiptonac.co.uk/
https://www.parkrun.org.uk/cliffecastle/results/athletehistory/?athleteNumber=663105
http://skiptonac.co.uk/
https://www.parkrun.org.uk/cliffecastle/results/athletehistory/?athleteNumber=1215090
http://skiptonac.co.uk/

