# Race Results to 29th August 2021

### 25<sup>th</sup> August 2021

### Grim Up North Evening 5k Races Series 5/5, Kirkstall Abbey

1	1	Michael McInnes	Skipton AC	00:21:58	1 <sup>St</sup> Male
2	1	Annmarie Bulcock	Skipton AC	00:22:00	1 <sup>st</sup> Lady

Michael and Annmarie both won the first inaugural Grim Up North Summer Series Championship and were presented with a nice trophy after this race for 1st Male and 1st Female overall.

### 28<sup>th</sup> August 2021

#### Malham Show Fell Race - Seniors

### A total of 55 runners took part

1	1	Joe Hudson	Keighley & Craven	00:17:39	
1	1	Alice Jones	Wharfedale Harriers	00:22:27	
28	26	Derek Ives	Skipton AC	00:28:06	1 <sup>st</sup> MV60
35	5	Jodie Bolland	Skipton AC	00:28:55	

## Malham Show Fell Race - Under 9s

#### A total of 33 runners took part

1	1	Ollie Smith	Unattached	04:49
15	14	Thomas Overend	Skipton AC	05:46

### Southsea parkrun

#### A total of 426 runners took part

3	1	Cassie THORP	Unattached	00:17:41
4	1	Jack COLLINS	Unattached	00:17:48
205	147	Graham HOGGARTH	Skipton AC	00:26:53

Skipton parkrun  A total of 205 runners took part (1st finisher was unknown, hence number discrepancies)							
		•		-	icies)		
2	1	Nick GASKELL	Unattached	00:18:07	ard Man	DD	
4	3	Tom CLARKE	Skipton AC	00:18:38	3 <sup>rd</sup> Man	РВ	
20	19	Michael MCINNES	Skipton AC	00:20:47	ast ii		
23	1	Jenny WADE	Skipton AC	00:21:08	1 <sup>st</sup> Lady	РВ	
33	3	Ann-Marie BULCOCK	Skipton AC	00:22:10	3 <sup>rd</sup> Lady		
34	30	Roger HUMPHREYS	Skipton AC	00:22:35			
35	31	Graham BURNS	Skipton AC	00:22:43			
48	7	Rachel GAUNT	Skipton AC	00:23:59			
61	9	Sophie NEWBOULD	Skipton AC	00:25:08			
82	62	Harrison JOHN	Skipton AC	00:26:20			
86	19	Sarah HARRISON	Skipton AC	00:26:56	РВ		
88	21	Emma LACEY	Skipton AC	00:26:58			
100	26	Jan SMITH	Skipton AC	00:27:29			
109	73	Neil WILKINSON	Skipton AC	00:28:01			
172	58	Emma YIU	Skipton AC	00:34:19			
202	80	Lauren GUEST	Skipton AC	00:48:40			
	<u>ns Abbey p</u> of 374 runn	<u>arkrun</u> ers took part					
1	1	Toby OSMAN	Unattached	00:15:09			
35	1	Emma WILKINS	Unattached	00:20:58			
216	144	David GORMAN	Skipton AC	00:29:24			
	-	ı <u>, Edinburgh</u> ers took part					
2	1	Brendan FORRESTER	Unattached	00:16:44			
19	1	Flora HENRY	Unattached	00:19:52			
119	91	James KIRKPATRICK	Skipton AC	00:25:35			
Penrose parkrun A total of 243 runners took part							
1	1	Luke HILLIARD	Unattached	00:16:58			
6	1	Issy WAUGH	Unattached	00:17:59			
77	56	Clive BRISCOE	Skipton AC	00:24:40			
<u>Leicester Victoria parkrun</u> A total of 335 runners took part.							
1	1	Quizzy KING	Unattached	00:18:10			
10	1	Emily HALL	Unattached	00:20:20			
31	29	Andrew WEBB	Skipton AC	00:22:01	РВ		

# **Great Denham parkrun**

# A total of 133 runners took part.

1	1	Chris OVENDEN	Skipton AC	00:16:08	1 <sup>st</sup> Man
5	1	Milly DUNGER	Unattached	00:18:06	
64	11	Mary DOOTSON	Skipton AC	00:25:38	

# Cliffe Castle parkrun

# A total of 127 runners took part.

1	1	Matthew WARTERS	Unattached	00:19:07
11	1	Sarah O'SULLIVAN	Unattached	00:22:44
55	39	Antony RADLEY	Skipton AC	00:29:33
56	40	Peter WOOD	Skipton AC	00:29:36
61	17	Kathryn RADLEY	Skipton AC	00:30:12